
Wayzata Yacht Club Racing Schedule
2013

2013 DAY TIME PLACE EVENT

9-Feb Sat 8:30-5:00p WYC Seminar - North U - Rules & Tactics
10-Feb Sun 8:30-5:00p WYC Seminar - North U - Cruising
16-Feb Sat 1:00p WYC WYC Winter Party 
28-Feb Thu 6:30p WYC Seminar - Kevin Kenny & Bruce Martinson "Racing Rules"
28-Mar Thu 6:30p WYC Seminar - Blake Middleton -- Race Committee
11-Apr Thu 6:30p WYC Seminar - Terry Foster Presents
13-Apr Sat All Day Wayzata Bay High School Conference Regatta/WCSC
24-Apr Wed 6:00p WYC WYC Fleet Captain Meeting (Light dinner served)
25-Apr Thu 6:30p WYC Crew/New Member Recruitment Social
1-May Wed 6:30p Wayzata Bay 1st Laser Spring Series A
4-May Sat All Day WYC Clean up Day at the Club House
4-May Sat 8:30a WYC Crane Assisted Put-in
5-May Sun 8:30a WYC Crane Assisted Put-in
6-May Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
7-May Tue 6:30p  WYC Seminar #1, Rules:  WW Legs, Reaches, Runs & Roundings Bert Foster
8-May Wed 6:30p Wayzata Bay 2nd Laser Spring Series A

11-May Sat 8:30a-1:00p Wayzata Bay 1st On the Water Training, Roundings & Luffing until noon, then lunch
11-May Sat 10:00a Main Lake J/22 Cool Ice Breaker Regatta (Back to Back) (All Day)
12-May Sun 10:00a Main Lake J/22 Cool Ice Breaker Regatta (Back to Back) (Until Noon)
12-May Sun 2:00p Main Lake Tune up Race
13-May Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
14-May Tue 6:30p  WYC Seminar #2,  Rules:  Starts & Review, Bert Foster
15-May Wed 6:30p Wayzata Bay 3rd Laser Spring Series A
16-May Thu 6:15p Main Lake 1st G Series, 1st Sunset Series
18-May Sat All Day Wayzata Bay MSS State Championship
18-May Sat 8:30a-1:00p Wayzata Bay 2nd On the Water Training, Starts until noon, then lunch
18-May Sat 10:00a Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #1 & #2, Run by MYC
19-May Sun All Day Wayzata Bay MSS State Championship
19-May Sun 2:00p Main Lake 1st A Series, 1st Champ Series
19-May Sun 2:00p Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #3, Run by WYC
20-May Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
21-May Tue 6:30p  WYC Sail Shape and Trim Seminar,  Terry Foster & Gordy Bowers
22-May Wed 6:30p Wayzata Bay 4th Laser Spring Series A
23-May Thu 6:15p Main Lake 2nd G Series, 2nd Sunset Series
25-May Sat 8:30a-1:00p Big Island Review & Spinnaker Training, Graduation Cup Race @ 11:00, then lunch
25-May Sat 10:00a Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #4 & #5, Run by MYC
25-May Sat 11:00a Bayfield Spring Series -- Buoy Race #1 & #2 (Back to Back), 1 medium distance race
25-May Sat 6:00p WYC Night Crawl. Meet at WYC for Pre-race Activity. Moonrise 9:35pm
26-May Sun 11:00a Bayfield Spring Series -- Buoy Race #3 & #4 (Back to Back), 1 medium distance race
26-May Sun 2:00p Main Lake 2nd A Series, 2nd Champ Series
26-May Sun 2:00p Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #6, Run by WYC
27-May Mon 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
27-May Mon 11:00a Bayfield Spring Series -- Buoy Race #5 (2nd race weather permitting), 1 medium distance race
28-May Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 1st Laser Summer Series B
30-May Thu 6:15p Main Lake 3rd G Series, 3rd Sunset Series
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1-Jun Sat 10:00a Big Island 1st Big Island Series
1-Jun Sat 10:00a Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #7 & #8, Run by MYC
2-Jun Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/24 June Rumble One-Day Regatta
2-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake 3rd A Series, 3rd Champ Series
2-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #9, Run by WYC
3-Jun Mon 9:00a Wayzata Bay Level One Instructor Training
3-Jun Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
4-Jun Tue 9:00a Wayzata Bay Level One Instructor Training
4-Jun Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 2nd Laser Summer Series B
5-Jun Wed 9:00a Wayzata Bay Level One Instructor Training
6-Jun Thu 9:00a Wayzata Bay Level One Instructor Training
6-Jun Thu 6:15p Main Lake 4th G Series, 4th Sunset Series
7-Jun Fri TBD WCSC ARC First Aid and CPR Training / WCSC Staff Training Day 1
7-Jun Fri 4:00 to 7:00p WCSC Sailing Center Open House, Keelboat Rides in Bay
8-Jun Sat TBD WCSC WCSC Staff Training Day 2
8-Jun Sat 10:00a Big Island 2nd Big Island Series
8-Jun Sat 10:00a Big Island Lonar Cup Race:  See Special Lonar SIs
8-Jun Sat 10:00a Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #10 & #11, Run by MYC
9-Jun Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/22 June Rumble One-Day Regatta
9-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake 4th A Series, 4th Champ Series
9-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake MYC/WYC J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Race #12 (Last One), Run by WYC

10-Jun Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
11-Jun Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 3rd Laser Summer Series B
13-Jun Thu 6:15p Main Lake 5th G Series, 5th Sunset Series
14-Jun Fri All Day WCSC Basic Keelboat Instructor Training
15-Jun Sat All Day WCSC Basic Keelboat Instructor Training
15-Jun Sat 10:00a Main Lake WYC Family Fun Regatta
16-Jun Sun All Day WCSC Basic Keelboat Instructor Training
16-Jun Sun 12:00p Wayzata Bay Capri June Rumble One-Day Regatta
16-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake 5th A series, 5th Champ Series
16-Jun Sun After Race WYC "A" Series Party, sponsored by the J/22 & J/24 Fleets
17-Jun Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
18-Jun Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 4th Laser Summer Series B
19-Jun Wed Afternoon WYC Crane Out-of-Town J24s crane in
20-Jun Thu All Day Main Lake J24 US National Championship
20-Jun Thu 6:15p Main Lake 6th G Series, 6th Sunset Series
21-Jun Fri All Day Wayzata Bay TCYS Mike Plant Memorial Regatta (Opti, Laser, c420)
21-Jun Fri All Day Main Lake J24 US National Championship
22-Jun Sat All Day Main Lake J24 US National Championship
22-Jun Sat 10:00a Big Island 3rd Big Island Series
23-Jun Sun All Day Main Lake J24 US National Championship
23-Jun Sun 1:00p Wayzata Bay Sonar June Rumble One-Day Regatta
23-Jun Sun 2:00p Main Lake No WYC Main Lake (MYC Champ Races)
24-Jun Mon 6:30p Wayzata Bay Match Racing
25-Jun Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 1st Laser Summer Series C
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27-Jun Thu 6:15p Main Lake 7th G Series, 7th Sunset Series
28-Jun Fri 6:30p WYC WCSC Benefit -- Wine on Wayzata Bay
29-Jun Sat 10:00a Bayfield Around the Islands Race
29-Jun Sat All Day Everywhere No WYC Racing on Lake Mtka
30-Jun Sun All Day Everywhere No WYC Racing on Lake Mtka
30-Jun Sun All Day Wayzata Bay Junior Olympic Sailing Festival
30-Jun Sun 2:00p Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Registration
1-Jul Mon All Day Wayzata Bay Junior Olympic Sailing Festival
1-Jul Mon 11.00a Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Race, AIS Summer Series
2-Jul Tue All Day Wayzata Bay Junior Olympic Sailing Festival
2-Jul Tue 11:00a Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Race, AIS Summer Series
2-Jul Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 2nd Laser Summer Series C
3-Jul Wed 11:00a Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Race, AIS Summer Series
4-Jul Thu 11:00a Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Race, AIS Summer Series
4-Jul Thu Evening WYC NO THURSDAY NIGHT RACE!
5-Jul Fri 11:00a Bayfield Bayfield Race Week Race, AIS Summer Series
6-Jul Sat 10:00a Big Island 4th Big Island Series 
7-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
7-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/24 July Rumble One-Day Regatta
7-Jul Sun 2:00p Main Lake 1st B series, 6th Champ Series
9-Jul Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 3rd Laser Summer Series C

11-Jul Thu 6:15p Main Lake 1st T Series, 8th Sunset Series
13-Jul Sat 10:00a Big Island 5th Big Island Series 
13-Jul Sat 3:30p Wayzata Bay Adaptive Sailing Benefit Race
14-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
14-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/22 July Rumble One-Day Regatta
14-Jul Sun 2:00p Main Lake 2nd B Series, 7th Champ Series
16-Jul Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 4th Laser Summer Series C
18-Jul Thu 6:15p Main Lake 2nd T Series, 9th Sunset Series
20-Jul Sat 10:00a Big Island Women's Cup Big Island Race
20-Jul Sat 6:00p WYC Night Crawl. 2nd Top Chef Competition & Moonlight Sail. Moonrise 6:57pm
21-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
21-Jul Sun 12:00p Wayzata Bay Capri July Rumble One-Day Regatta
21-Jul Sun 2:00p Main Lake 3rd B Series, 8th Champ Series
23-Jul Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 1st Laser Summer Series D
25-Jul Thu 6:15p Main Lake 3rd T Series, 10th Sunset Series 
26-Jul Fri All Day Wayzata Bay TCYS Shinozaki Memorial Regatta (C420)
27-Jul Sat 10:00a Wayzata Bay Women's Bay Series, Races #1, #2, #3
28-Jul Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
28-Jul Sun 1:00p Wayzata Bay Sonar July Rumble One-Day Regatta
28-Jul Sun 2:00p Main Lake 4th B Series, 9th Champ Series
30-Jul Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 2nd Laser Summer Series D
1-Aug Thu 6:15p Main Lake 4th T Series, 11th Sunset Series
3-Aug Sat 10:00a Wayzata Bay Women's Bay Series, Races #4, #5, #6
4-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
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4-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/24 August Rumble One-Day Regatta
4-Aug Sun 2:00p Main Lake 5th B Series, 10th Champ Series
4-Aug Sun After Race WYC "B" Series Party, sponsored by the Ensign and Sonar Fleets
6-Aug Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 3rd Laser Summer Series D
8-Aug Thu 6:15p Main Lake 5th T Series, 12th Sunset Series

10-Aug Sat 10:00a Wayzata Bay Women's Bay Series, Races #7, #8, #9
11-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
11-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay J/22 August Rumble One-Day Regatta
11-Aug Sun 2:00p Main Lake 1st C Series, 11th Champ Series
13-Aug Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 4th Laser Summer Series D
15-Aug Thu 6:15p Main Lake 6th T Series, 13th Sunset Series
17-Aug Sat 10:00a Main Lake Women's Cup Buoy Race
17-Aug Sat 6:00p WYC Night Crawl. Meet at WYC for Pre-race Activity. Moonrise 5:37p
18-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
18-Aug Sun 12:00p Wayzata Bay Capri August Rumble One-Day Regatta
18-Aug Sun 2:00p Main Lake 2nd C Series, 12th Champ Series
18-Aug Sun After Race C Dock World Famous Capri Dock Party After Race
20-Aug Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 1st Laser Summer Series E
21-Aug Wed 6:00p Main Lake Champion of Champions - Grill & Chill at MYC (make reservation)
22-Aug Thu 6:15p Main Lake 7th T Series, 14th Sunset Series (Last Sunset Series Race)
24-Aug Sat 10:30a Main Lake Burton Cup Race (Start in front of MYC Island) and MS Cup
24-Aug Sat 6:00p Lighthouse Island Burton/MS Cup Corn Roast hosted by MYC (Reservations Required)
25-Aug Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
25-Aug Sun 1:00p Wayzata Bay Sonar August Rumble One-Day Regatta
25-Aug Sun 2:00p Main Lake 3rd C Series, 13th Champ Series
27-Aug Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 2nd Laser Summer Series E
28-Aug Wed 6:00p Main Lake Champion of Champions Alternate Date
29-Aug Thu 5:45p Wayzata Bay 1st M Series
31-Aug Sat 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
31-Aug Sat 11:00a Bayfield Bill Hueling Around Madeline Race
1-Sep Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
1-Sep Sun 11:00a Bayfield Fall Series -- Buoy Race #1 & #2 (Back to Back), 1 medium distance race
1-Sep Sun 2:00p Main Lake 4th C Series, 14th Champ Series
2-Sep Mon 10:00a Wayzata Bay Match Racing
2-Sep Mon 11:00a Bayfield Fall Series -- Buoy Race #3 & #4 (Back to Back), 1 medium distance race
3-Sep Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 3rd Laser Summer Series E
5-Sep Thu All Day WYC Crane Out-of-Town Sonars Crane In
5-Sep Thu 5:45p Wayzata Bay 2nd M Series
6-Sep Fri All Day Main Lake Star of the North Regatta
7-Sep Sat All Day Main Lake Star of the North Regatta
7-Sep Sat TBD WCSC JJ Hills Days, Booth and Parade, Keelboat Rides in Bay
8-Sep Sun TBD WCSC JJ Hills Days, Booth and Parade, Keelboat Rides in Bay
8-Sep Sun All Day Main Lake Star of the North Regatta
8-Sep Sun 2:00p Main Lake 5th C Series, 15th Champ Series

10-Sep Tue 6:30p Wayzata Bay 4th Laser Summer Series E
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12-Sep Thu 5:45p Wayzata Bay 3rd M Series
13-Sep Fri All Day Wayzata Bay Sonar Team Racing Regatta
14-Sep Sat 11:00a Bayfield Bayfield Double Handed Race
14-Sep Sat All Day Wayzata Bay Sonar Team Racing Regatta
15-Sep Sun Morning Wayzata Bay Sonar Team Racing Regatta - lunch- - Trophies - Crane Out
15-Sep Sun 2:00p Main Lake 6th C Series, 16th Champ Series
19-Sep Thu 5:45p Wayzata Bay 4th M Series
21-Sep Sat 10:00a Main Lake WYC Fall Regatta Race #1 & #2 (Back to Back)
21-Sep Sat 11:00a Bayfield Dobson Bayfield Cup Medium Distance Race #1
21-Sep Sat 6:00p WYC Night Crawl. Meet at WYC for Pre-race Activity. Moonrise 8:15p
22-Sep Sun 11:00a Bayfield Dobson Bayfield Cup Medium Distance Race #2
22-Sep Sun 10:00a Main Lake WYC Fall Regatta Race #3 & #4 (Back to Back) Chili after, by PHRF Fleet
28-Sep Sat 10:00a CC 1st Commodore Cup
28-Sep Sat All Day Main Lake J/22 District Regatta
28-Sep Sat All Day Wayzata Bay High School Conference Regatta/WCSC+E28
29-Sep Sun All Day Main Lake J/22 District Regatta
5-Oct Sat 10:00a CC 2nd Commodore Cup
5-Oct Sat All Day Main Lake J/24 U-Gotta Regatta
6-Oct Sun All Day Main Lake J/24 U-Gotta Regatta
6-Oct Sun All Day Wayzata Bay NUMB One Laser Regatta (All Day)

12-Oct Sat 10:00a CC 3rd Commodore Cup
12-Oct Sat 10:00a Wayzata Bay MISSA Fall Colors Intersectional (c420)
13-Oct Sun 10:00a Wayzata Bay MISSA Fall Colors Intersectional (c420)
19-Oct Sat 10:00a CC 4th Commodore Cup
19-Oct Sat All Day WYC Crane Assisted Haul Out
19-Oct Sat 6:00p WYC Night Crawl. 2nd Annual Chili Cook-off & Moonlight Sail. Moonrise 4:58p
26-Oct Sat 10:00a Main Lake Frostbite Cup Race
26-Oct Sat All Day WYC Crane Assisted Haul Out
27-Oct Sun All Day WYC Crane Final Assisted Haul Out

16-Nov Sat 4:00p Doubletree Hotel 
Park Plaza WYC Annual Meeting 4:00p / Auction 4:30p / Dinner 6:30p / Trophies          

LOCATION TYPE OF EVENT
WYC Training & Seminars

Wayzata Bay WCSC, University, and High School Races (Cappy Programs)
Main Lake WYC Regattas
Main Lake Champ Series
Main Lake Sunset Series

BI Big Island Series
Bayfield Bayfield Races

WYC Crane Burton Cup Race
Updated on 06/12/2013 Women's Races
By Wayne E Bren Wayzata Bay WYC Laser and 420 races and Laser Regattas
Wbren@comcast.net Main Lake J/22 Fleet #1 Champ Series

COLOR CODES=

6/12/2013 Page5/5 WYCSCH2013FINAL.xls

mailto:Wbren@comcast.net�

	WYC Schedule 2013

